## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00663

Date	
St information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr.  Sub-Divin. B. B.A.K. K. R.A Sub-Divin. B. S. N. W. P. R. P. S. P. A. T. Sections	P.C., at P.S. 201/100 14/08/2017
st information of a cognizable crime reported under section	RASHTENear 2017 FIR No
Sections  (ii) Act Sections  (iii) Act Sections  (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.  (b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Mark Ay  (iii) Reserved Date Section	(ii) Act Sections
(i) ActSections	Other Acts & Sections
(iii) Act	WB 15 St
(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No.	Date
(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	Time
(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No.  (b) Occurrence of Offence: Day  (c) Information Received Date  (d) Ay  (e) Information Received Date	At the Police Station.
GD No	
Type of information: Writtern Old	PPROX
G.D. No	DI KATORA VILLAGE JEHO ST.
(a) Address	S/
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Hame Street	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	POLICE
(a) Name	
(a) Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	0 - 0 10 P A
(d) Nationality	14 7 66 N
(b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality (e) Address PATRAS AHER POLICE 7. Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full participations of the s	iculars. MUKTA BAGOI
" (I/- ON / SUSPECIEU/ OTRIO	A 1 ANDII VOTIDI DOZII
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	KATORA OS PATRASIER
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)     Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	DIST BANKULA
Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate shape)	neet, if required):
Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach experies)	
9. Particulars of properties section.  10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved:  11. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  12. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  13. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  14. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  15. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  16. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  17. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  17. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  18. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  19. Inquest report / U.D	
11 Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:	COMPLAINT
11. Inquest report/U.D.: Case No., If any:  12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)  THE Complaint Quick	E GRIGINAL WREYED
CTHE COMPLAINENT QUICH	LE TREATED AS FIR
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of	46 OF BEART
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of	of offence(s) u/s
13. Addorrance.	V.
A	A MANAS CHATTERIEL
<u> </u>	ed Asi. PRABIR MANDAL  to take up the investigation
registered the case and took up the investigation, and	to take up the investigation
registorou	to take up the investigation to take up the investigation point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
transferred to P.S	n point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant e complaint / Informant free of cost.
transferred to P.S of the admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the	e complaint / informatic free of sees.
autilition to 22	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Po

Manal Chaum, 14.08.2017 Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with To,
The Officer-in-Charge,
Patrasayer Police Station,
Bankura.



Sir,

In producing herewith the following seized articles under proper Seizure List, I, SI Dinabandhu Roy of Patrasayer P.S beg to state you that today at about 15:05 hrs duty officer of the day SI Subrata Chatterjee received a secret information that one Mukta Bagdi, S/O- Lt. Judhistir Bagdi, of Vill- Katora under Patrasayer P.S has kept a huge quantity of illegal Country spirit, ID liquor for sale in his house which is situated at Katora under Patrasayer P.S, Dist-Bankura. To work out the information, Myself along with force left for the said village vide Patrasayer P.S GDE No- 543 dated- 14.08.17 and as per the direction of O/C Patrasayer P.S we left for the said Village We reached at Katora at about 15:45 hrs and as identified by secret source reached in the house of said Mukta Bagdi Seeing police some persons fled away from the house The owner of the house Mukta Bagdi, S/O- Lt. Judhistir Bagdi of Vill-Katora under Patrasayer P.S failed to produce any kind of document or license in respect of storing and selling liquors and admitted that he is running such business from his house since long without any license. So I seized 18 (Eighteen) plastic bottle of country spirit styled as Captain each of (600 ml) and one Plastic Jarican containing 10 litter ID liquor stored in his house under proper S/L duly signed by the accd. Person and available witnesses the seized articles were sealed and labeled at the spot. The market value of the seized article is Rs.1190/-.

Under the above circumstances I request you to start a specific case against the accd. Mukta Bagdi, S/O- Lt. Judhistir Bagdi of Vill- Katora under Patrasayer P.S under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Date: 14/08/17

Encl: The original seizure list

Yours faithfully, 51 Dinale and he Ray

SI Dinabandhu Roy Patrasayer P.S, Bankura

14.08-17

Received compaint on 14.08.17
at 15.45 hrs & Started Battangagod
Re case no 207/17 Dated 14:08.17
U/s 46 of B. E Adt.
Manag Chattagen.

Officer-In-charge

atrasayar Police Station
Dist.- Bankura